

Phalanx Family Services Far South Regional Lead - Healthy Chicago Equity Zone YOUTH EXPLOSION

YOUTH EXPLOSION will feature the infamous TikToker ItzDanooo, COVID-19 Vaccination, Spin the Wheel, Spoken Word, Face Painting, Silent Party, live from POWER92

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, November 4, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Phalanx Family Services, in partnership with Healthy Chicago Equity Zone, Community Leads and sponsors will host the YOUTH EXPLOSION on Friday, November 5, 2021 at Gately Track and Field Center, 10201 S. Cottage Grove, 11am – 3pm. The event will host 1000t youth and parents alike for a fun-filled day of free interactive activities in a safe and nurturing environment.

Phalanx Family Services, the Far South Regional Lead for the Healthy Chicago Equity Zone is proud to bring "Youth Explosion" to Gately Track and Field Center, featuring the infamous TikToker ItzDanooo, Vaccination Challenge, Spin the Wheel, Spoken Phalanx Family Services Far South Region
Healthy Chicago Equity Zone
Presents

Save Date

School Age & Parents are Welcome

Radio
Personality

Spin the

Gately Park Track & Field Center
10701 S. Cottage Grove
Friday November 5, 2021
11 am 3pm.
872-702,4502

Youth Explosion Promotional Flyer

Word, Face Painting, Silent Party, live broadcast from POWER92, Food, Free raffles and Prizes. TikTok Challenge 1st Place \$500, 2nd Place \$250 and 3rd Place \$100. Go to #meetusatthetrackandgetvaxd

"The YOUTH EXPLOSION, is the first of its kind event on the far south side community, says Tina Sanders, CEO of the Phalanx Family Services. We want to make sure the young people in our community understand that we are all behind them and we are invested in their safety and their future."

Partners of the event include Chicago Park District, Chicago Public Schools, Chicago First Fund, Chicago Vaccine Partnership, 5th District Chicago Police Department, Power92, 8th Ward Alderwoman Michelle Harris, Aramark, Excel Academy of Chicago and more.

"Our mission of delivering quality of life services to students begins with helping schools create an inclusive environment where each student can thrive because they feel safe and have a sense of belonging from the time they start and end the day at school," remarks Alderwoman Michelle Harris. "We are proud to be a leading supporter of the YOUTH EXPLOSION and the Phalanx Family Services – Far South Regional Lead for the Healthy Chicago Equity Zone."

Adds Joyce Chapman, Chairwoman, Far South Community Action Council, "We are proud to work with Phalanx Family Services and to support the wonderful YOUTH EXPLOSION event. We remain focused on making a

meaningful and positive impact throughout the Chicago community and concentrated efforts to vaccinate the Youth."

In addition, City of Chicago – Chicago Department Public Health will be present to administer the 1st and 2nd dosage of the Pfizer Vaccination which will entitle you to \$50 card and the Johnson/Johnson for \$100 gift card this process only. Booster shots will be available.

Joyce Chapman
Phalanx Family Services
+1 7732919309
joycechapman219@gmail.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/555472961

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.